BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re: Hazardous Waste Management Facility)
Permit for) Appeal No. RCRA 23-01
Joint Base Elmendorf Richardson) US EPA REGION X
United States Department of the Air Force) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF
673d Air Base Wing) CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC
C .) SERVICE
EPA RCRA ID No. AK8 57002 8649)
)
The United States Environmental Protection	Agency, Region X (the Region) hereby

The United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region X (the Region) hereby consents to service via electronic mail (e-mail) in the above-captioned matter to the following two (2) e-mail addresses: Vidargas.Nick@epa.gov, and R10-ORA@epa.gov. There is a 125-megabyte capacity on messages received through the Region's email system. Messages that exceed that size should be broken down into separate messages so as not to exceed the Region's 125-megabyte e-mail message capacity.

type of electronic means agreed to and the electronic address to be used) with the Clerk of the Environmental Appeals Board.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: November 1, 2023

Nicholas Vidargas
Assistant Regional Counsel
United States Environmental Protection
Agency, Region 10
1200 6th Avenue, Suite
Seattle, WA 95501

Office: 206-553-1460 Fax: 206-553-1762

Email: vidargas.nick@epa.gov

Counsel for Respondent, EPA Region X

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on behalf of the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region X, a true and correct copy of the foregoing "US EPA REGION X CONSENT TO SERVICE," has been served on the following parties via the following methods on this 1st day of November, 2023:

November 1, 2023

Date

Amy Hanson, Paralegal United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 1200 6th Avenue, Suite Seattle, WA 95501 Office: 206-553-6052

Fax: 206-553-1762

Email: hanson.amy@epa.gov

Clerk of the US EPA Environmental appeals board (EAB):

Emilio Cortes, Clerk US Environmental Protection Agency Environmental Appeals Board

Counsel for Petitioner United States Air Force:

Maj Steven McKevett 510 Hickam Ave, Bldg 250, Bay A Travis AFB, CA 94535 Via email: Steven.mckevett@us.af.mil

Mr. Michael Casillo 1500 W. Perimeter Road, Ste. 3750 Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762 *Via email:* Michael.casillo@us.af.mil Service on the Clerk of the EAB is made via the EAB's electronic filing system at https://yosemite.epa.gov/OA/EAB/EAB-ALJ_Upload.nsf/HomePage?ReadForm pursuant to 40 CFR § 124.19.

Service on counsel for Petitioner United States Air Force is made via electronic mail in accordance with 40 CFR § 124.19(i).